
Lääne-Virumaa noorte 2013.a. meistrivõistlused 
22.-23.05.2013, Rakvere 

 
22.05. 

 
MJ 100m 
1 Andri Metsaru 13.06.95 RG 11,77 +1,0 21 
2 Martin Flink 13.01.95 RRG 11,82 +1,0 19 
3 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94 RG 12,54 +1,0 18 
 
PA 100m 
1 Indrek Papstel 02.12.97 RG 12,93 +0,1 21 
v.a. Igor Jakovlev 11.06.96 SK Narvic 11,76 +0,1 
 
PB 100m 
1 Andre Tammaru 30.01.98 RRG 11,76 +1,1 21 
2 Sander Moldau 09.01.98 RRG 11,84 +1,1 19 
3 Sander Timm 24.03.99 Sõmeru PK 13,52 +1,1 18 
4 Heikko Valle 30.03.99 VPG IND 13,87 +0,9 
5 Tanner Tõld 99 Haljala G 13,97 +1,1 17 
6 Robin Sapar 26.09.01 RRG 14,39 +0,9 16 
7 Rauno Roosipuu 16.04.98 Tamsalu G 14,59 +0,9 15 
 
MJ 1500 m 
1 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95 RRG 4.20,10  21 
2 Risto Põlluste 95 VPG 4.28,21  19 
3 Sander Aleks Paavo 95 Haljala G 4.46,91  18 
4 Kauri Piiskoppel 23.06.95 Tamsalu G 5.07,66  17 
 
PA 1500 m 
1 Eero Puusepp 96 VPG 4.35,64  21 
2 Ragnar Piirjõe 21.03.96 RAK IND 4.38,56 
3 Mike Mitt 08.12.96 Tamsalu G 4.42,65  19 
4 Kaspar Kukk 30.05.97 Simuna Kool 4.51,86  18 
5 Taavi Luik 22.08.97 Tamsalu G 4.57,82  17 
6 Kristofer Orupõld 09.07.96 RG 5.01,65  16 
 
PB 1500 m 
1 Jan-Erik Kalmus 03.07.98 RG 4.51,58  21 
2 Heikko Valle 30.03.99 VPG 5.10,69  19 
3 Kauri Suur 02.02.99 Tamsalu G 5.15,47  18 
4 Riho Valdok 14.01.99 Tamsalu G 5.17,04  17 
5 Martin Himma 30.08.99 Tamsalu G 5.17,19  16 
6 Kaarel Trepp 13.03.00 RG 5.23,87  15 
 Allan Mölder 99 Haljala G DNF 
 
MJ 300 mtj 
1 Karmo Kips 10.10.93 RG 46,33  21 
2 Karl Martin Saaver 21.09.94 RRG 47,22  19 
 
PA 300 mtj 
1 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96 Sõmeru PK 42,38  21 
2 Joonas Erik Ojala 30.04.97 Lasila PK 45,43  19 
3 Mairo Mälk 19.02.97 Tamsalu G 46,81  18 
4 Raul Altmäe 97 Haljala G 49,66  17 
v.a. Igor Jakovlev 11.06.96 SK Narvic 42,41 
 
PB 300 mtj 
1 Martin Moldau 09.01.98 RRG 39,86  21 
2 Veniamin Sepp 22.02.99 Tamsalu G 51,61  19 
3 Allan Mölder 99 Haljala G 55,70  18 
 



MJ 4x100 m 
1 RG 46,71  42 
Aron Kuusik Andri Metsaru Karl-Erik Kuhlbach Kevin Täpp 
2 RRG 48,26  38 
Keijo Õunapu Martin Flink Karl Martin Saaver Taavi Kilki 
 
PA 4x100 m 
1 Tamsalu G 53,77  42 
Taavi Luik Mike Mitt Rauno Roosipuu Mairo Mälk 
 
PB 4x100 m 
1 RRG 49,83  42 
Andre Tammaru Martin Moldau Mihkel Holzmann Sander Moldau 
2 Tamsalu G 55,19  38 
Tony-Brei Vilbiks Richard Tarassov Veniamin Sepp Riho Valdok 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 Martin Flink 13.01.95 RRG 6,21 -2,0 21 
 6,06(-1,0) x(-1,8) 6,11(-1,6) 6,17(-1,9) 6,21(-2,0) x(-2,4) 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96 Sõmeru PK 5,82 -1,9 21 
 X(-1,0) 5,64(-1,5) 3,46(-1,6) 3,46(-3,9) 5,82(-1,9) 5,73(-1,1) 
2 Risto Vettik 96 REG 5,65 +0,9 19 
 5,65(+0,9) 5,30(-0,2) 5,58(-1,9) 5,26(-2,1) 5,52(-2,6) x(-0,8) 
3 Taavi Luik 22.08.97 Tamsalu G 4,97 -2,0 18 
 4,97(-2,0) x(-2,2) 4,89(-1,5) - 4,78(-1,2) x(-1,7) 
4 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96 Tamsalu G 4,94 -0,9 17 
 4,94(0,9) 4,72(-2,8) 4,33(-2,1) - - - 
5 Mairo Mälk 19.02.97 Tamsalu G 4,89 -1,8 16 
 4,80(-0,8) 4,89(-1,8) 4,47(-1,7) x(-1,7) 4,76(-2,0) 4,77(-1,6) 
6 Toomas Kiisla 09.05.96 Tamsalu G 4,74 -1,3 15 
 4,66(+0,3) 3,82(-0,3) 4,35(-1,0) 4,73(-0,9) 4,74(-1,3) 4,39(-1,1) 
7 Indrek Papstel 02.12.97 RG 4,53 -1,0 14 
 X(-0,3) 4,53(-1,0) - - - - 
8 Ilja Artemjev 96 REG 4,51 -0,9 13 
 3,80(+0,3) 4,51(-1,3) 4,51(-0,9) 4,21(-2,4) 4,33(-1,5) 4,42(-3,0) 
v.a. Savva Bokarev 04.05.96 SK Narvic 5,79 -0,3 
 5,62(+0,6) 5,79(-0,3) x(-2,5) x(-1,9) 4,77(-0,8) x(-0,6) 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99 RRG 5,29 -0,6 21 
 4,48(-1,7) 5,22(-0,6) 5,29(.0,6) 2,79(-0,7) - - 
2 Heikko Valle 30.03.99 VPG 5,04 -1,6 19 
 4,56(-1,7) 4,72(-0,8) 4,76(-1,7) 4,75(-1,6) 4,19(-2,2) 5.04(-1,6) 
3 Tony-Brei Vilbiks 10.02.99 Tamsalu G 4,85 -2,4 18 
 X(-0,7) X(-1,3) 4,70(-0,9) 4,76(-1,5) 4,46(-1,5) 4,85(-2,4) 
4 Sander Timm 24.03.99 Sõmeru PK 4,53 -0,4 17 
 3,99(-1,4) 4,34(-1,1) 4,34(-0,7) 4,41(-0,5) 4,50(-0,1) 4,53(-0,4) 
5 Robin Sapar 26.09.01 RRG 4,16 -0,9 16 
 X(-0,8) 4,16(-0,9) 3,79(-2,2) X(-0,5) - - 
6 Kevin Lomp 07.12.00 Tamsalu G 3,96 -1,4 15 
 3,71(-1,4) 3,51(-1,3) 3,65(-0,6) 3,83(-1,7) 3,66(-1,4) 3,96(-1,4) 
7 Tanner Tõld 99 Haljala G 3,79 -1,4 14 
 3,79(-1,4) 3,63(-1,0) - - - - 
8 Frederik Nirgi 99 Haljala G 3,52 -1,7 13 
 3,46(-0,9) 3,52(-1,7) 3,44(-1,1) 3,39(-1,6) 3,39(-0,8) - 
 
MJ odavise 
1 Kaido Aasumets 94 RAK IND 54,66 
2 Keijo Õunapu 17.02.94 RRG 40,57  21 
3 Karl Martin Saaver 21.09.94 RRG 37,42  19 
v.a. Karmo Kips 10.10.93 RG 35,32 
 



PA odavise 
1 Taavi Luik 22.08.97 Tamsalu G 39,88  21 
2 Joonas Erik Ojala 30.04.97 Lasila PK 39,06  19 
3 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96 Tamsalu G 37,25  18 
4 Rudolf Sten Tamberg 97 Haljala G 36,97  17 
v.a. Nikolai Piskunov 24.12.96 SK Narvic 40,74 
 
PB odavise 
1 Sander Moldau 09.01.98 RRG 48,88  21 
2 Richard Tarassov 30.12.99 Tamsalu G 34,66  19 
3 Rauno Roosipuu 16.04.98 Tamsalu G 30,04  18 
4 Mario Vool 30.10.98 RRG 28,44  17 
5 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99 RRG IND 27,10 
6 Martin Himma 30.08.99 Tamsalu G 25,33  16 
7 Kevin Lomp 07.12.00 Tamsalu G 20,78  15 
8 Marken Prjadtšenko 14.10.99 Tamsalu G 16,35  14 
 
NJ 100m 
1 Eerika Jakobi 16.10.93 RRG 13,79 -4,0 21 
2 Marleen Plõks 27.10.94 RRG 14,00 -4,0 19 
3 Katariina Linde 14.05.94 VPG 15,16 -4,0 18 
4 Hedy Jakobson 17.01.95 REG 15,18 -4,0 17 
 
TA 100m 
1 Mariann Moldau 97 Sõmeru PK 13,73 +0,2 21 
2 Liis Vettik 11.04.97 Tamsalu G 14,54 +0,2 19 
3 Celine Aros 13.09.96 RRG 14,58 +0,2 18 
4 Ceilis Keermann 05.03.97 Tamsalu G 15,27 +0,2 17 
5 Helena Kurves 13.11.97 VPG 15,78 +0,2 16 
 
TB 100m 
1 Laura Ong 08.04.00 RRG 13,68 0,0 21 
2 Eliis Penek 02.12.98 RG 13,78 0,0 19 
3 Veronica Ivanov 13.02.98 RRG 14,01 0,0 18 
4 Katrin Männik 01.01.98 VPG 14,70 0,0 17 
5 Merilin Mägi 21.05.98 RG 15,01 +0,1 16 
6 Laura Lillepuu 30.06.99 VPG 15,12 +0,1 15 
7 Ragne Valk 99 RLA 15,16 +0,1 14 
8 Liis-Maria Koulen 22.05.99 VPG 15,20 +0,1 13 
9 Mariam Stoliar 31.10.99 Tamsalu G 15,28 +0,1 12 
10 Marit Lehtmets 21.04.00 RLA 15,45 -2,7 11 
11 Mona-Liis Lipp 17.12.99 RG 15,49 +0,1 10 
12 Sigrid Mägi 15.01.00 RLA 15,57 0,0 9 
13 Jennifer Smirnova 14.04.98 RG 15,66 -2,7 8 
14 Teele Kaldaru 11.01.99 Tamsalu G 16,14 -2,7 7 
15 Laura Ivanov 26.04.99 Tamsalu G 16,18 +0,1 6 
16 Liselle Kaldaru 23.09.01 Tamsalu G 18,11 +0,1 5 
 
NJ 1500m 
1 Egle Helene Ervin 26.10.94 RRG 5.18,11  21 
v.a. Kelly Nevolihhin 15.10.92 KJK Vike 4.58, 21 
 
TA 1500m 
1 Ceilis Keermann 05.03.97 Tamsalu G 5.37,08  21 
2 Helena Kurves 13.11.97 VPG 6.39,62  19 
 
TB 1500m 
1 Getter Johanna Kerm 16.09.99 RG 5.43,24  21 
2 Katre Meriloo 21.04.00 RLA 6.04,48  19 
3 Kaari Meriloo 21.04.00 RLA 6.19,79  18 
 
TB 200m tj 
1 Brenda Brigitta Vetik 02.05.99 RG 34,61 +0,2 21 
2 Katrin Männik 01.01.98 VPG 38,64 +0,2 19 



NJ 300m tj 
1 Gerda Karman 26.02.94 RRG 53,33  21 
2 Getter Kangur 15.11.95 RG 56,03  19 
 
TA 300m tj 
1 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96 RRG 50,69  21 
2 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96 Tamsalu G 56,34  19 
3 Helena Kurves 13.11.97 VPG 1.06,76  18 
 
NJ 4x100 m 
1 RRG 55,28  42 
Gerda Karman Eerika Jakobi Marleen Plõks Egle Helene Ervin 
2 VPG 56,44  38 
Katariina Linde Helen Mirt Birjo Rasmussen Anette Haidak 
3 RG 56,52  36 
Katre Karu Merilin Linsi Eva-Triin Järvela Egle Rebane 
 
TA 4x100 m 
1 RRG 55,74  42 
Celine Aros Tuule Sireli Mäe Nele Vaarmets Carolin Kattel 
2 Tamsalu G 56,97  38 
Kerttu Leimann Birgit Neeme Merike Järvamägi Liis Vettik 
 
TB 4x100 m 
1 RRG 55,27  42 
Veronica Ivanov Laura Ong Maris Martinson Kaisa Kuusik 
2 Tamsalu G 57,54  38 
Eliise Lindre Mariam Stoliar Teele Kaldaru Laura Ivanov 
3 VPG 1.02,55  36 
Alma Gaver Laura Lillepuu Liis-Maria Koulen Katrin Männik 
 RG DQ 
Brenda Brigitta Vetik Eliis Penek Getter Johanna Kerm Merilin Mägi 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Merilin Linsi 08.03.95 RG 1,35  21 
v.a. Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92 KJK Vike 1,55 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96 RRG 1,49  21 
2 Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96 Tamsalu G 1,46  19 
3 Merike Järvamägi 01.08.96 Tamsalu G 1,35  18 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 Eva-Maria Lutus 10.02.98 VPG 1,42  21 
2 Kaisa Kuusik 10.03.99 RRG 1,42  19 
2 Alma Gaver 14.01.99 VPG 1,42  19 
4 Maris Martinson 29.12.98 RRG 1,36  17 
5 Kaivi Põldmaa 27.04.99 VPG 1,30  16 
 
NJ kettaheide 
1 Laura Lannusalu 10.06.95 RRG 31,22  21 
2 Cätlin Okas 21.02.95 Tamsalu G 30,87  19 
3 Katre Karu 05.04.95 RG 28,22  18 
4 Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.95 RRG 23,78  17 
5 Brita Saar 03.12.94 RG 18,77  16 
v.a. Alina Kadõrova 12.05.94 NPSK Narvic 29,48 
 
TA kettaheide 
1 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97 Tamsalu G 22,43  21 
 
TB kettaheide 
1 Lisa Lannusalu 30.10.00 RRG 35,01  21 
2 Kerttu Kesler 17.03.99 RRG 24,81  19 
3 Eliise Mõttus 30.11.99 Tamsalu G 23,16  18 



4 Enely-Birgit Viks 28.09.99 Tamsalu G 17,44  17 
5 Eliise Lindre 20.02.99 Tamsalu G 16,92  16 
6 Teele Kaldaru 11.01.99 Tamsalu G 16,08  15 
7 Laura Ivanov 26.04.99 Tamsalu G 15,87  14 
8 Maiken Matvejev 13.04.99 Tamsalu G 14,85  13 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 
1 Laura Lannusalu 10.06.95 RRG 11,66  21 
 11,54 11,58 11,65 11,66 
2 Katre Karu 05.04.95 RG 10,21  19 
 9,85 10,21 9,76 10,08 
3 Cätlin Okas 21.02.95 Tamsalu G 8,66  18 
 8,66 X X 8,45 
v.a. Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92 KJK Vike 11,23 
 10,82 11,21 11,23 X 
v.a. Alina Kadõrova 12.05.94 NPSK Narvic 9,77 
 9,77 - - - 
 
TA kuulitõuge 
1 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97 Tamsalu G 10,81  21 
 10,34 10,81 10,49 - 
 
TB kuulitõuge 
1 Lisa Lannusalu 30.10.00 RRG 11,82  21 
 10,59 11,82 x 11,02 
2 Eliise Mõttus 30.11.99 Tamsalu G 9,33  19 
 8,18 8,37 9,33 8,72 
3 Raili Essaul 28.05.98 RRG 9,14  18 
 8,71 8,55 9,14 8,90 
4 Valerija Musakko 12.10.98 RG 9,02  17 
 8,71 9,02 8,81 9,02 
5 Kerttu Kesler 17.03.99 RRG 8,05  16 
 8,05 7,88 7,76 7,95 
6 Jennifer Smirnova 14.04.98 RG 7,49  15 
 7,09 7,23 7,49 6,99 
7 Maiann Johanson 99 RRG 7,33  14 
 6,88 7,24 7,33 6,76 
8 Enely-Birgit Viks 28.09.99 Tamsalu G 6,55  13 
 6,55 6,21 6,34 6,04 
 
 

23.05. 
MJ 200m 
1 Andri Metsaru 13.06.95 RG 23,17 +2,9 21 
2 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94 RG 24,42 +2,9 19 
3 Aron Kuusik 13.08.94 RG 24,43 +2,9 18 
4 Riho Koppel 95 REG 27,39 +2,9 17 
 
PA 200m 
1 Ilja Artemjev 96 REG 27,35 +3,6 21 
2 Reio Kiviberg 97 REG 29,74 +3,6 19 
 Sander Pluutus 97 REG DQ +3,6 
 
PB 200m 
1 Andre Tammaru 30.01.98 RRG 23,45 +1,6 21 
2 Henri Matikainen 02.02.99 V-Maarja G 26,75 +1,6 19 
3 Martin Ojamaa 99 V-Maarja G 28,14 +1,6 18 
3 Jaagop Janson 00 V-Maarja G 28,14 +1,1 18 
5 Riho Valdok 14.01.99 Tamsalu G 28,93 +1,6 16 
6 Remo Murumaa 99 V-Maarja G 32,09 +1,1 15 
7 Kerdo Kivivare 99 V-Maarja G IND 34,18 +1,1 
8 Tanel Ojasaar 00 V-Maarja G 34,90 +1,1 14 
 



MJ 110 mtj 100/9,14 
1 Aron Kuusik 13.08.94 RG 17,41 -0,6 21 
2 Martin Flink 13.01.95 RRG  IND 16,91 -0,6 
91/9,14 tõkked 
v.a. Martin Moldau 09.01.98 RRG 15,38 -0,6 
v.a. Sander Moldau 09.01.98 RRG 15,78 -0,6 
 
PA 110 mtj 91/8,80 
1 Risto Vettik 96 REG 17,26 +0,5 21 
2 Virgo Neeme 07.10.94 Tamsalu G 18,68 +0,5 19 
 
PB 110 mtj 84/8,25 
1 Andre Tammaru 30.01.98 RRG 16,28 +1,9 21 
2 Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99 RRG 16,85 +1,9 19 
3 Henri Matikainen 02.02.99 V-Maarja G 19,95 +1,9 18 
4 Jaagop Janson 22.06.05 V-Maarja G 21,42 +0,9 17 
5 Kevin Lomp 07.12.00 Tams G IND 22,15 +0,9 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Martin Flink 13.01.95 RRG 1,77  21 
2 Gutnar Leede 08.03.94 RRG 1,71  19 
3 Karl Martin Saaver 21.09.94 RRG 1,71  18 
4 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94 RG 1,60  17 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 Railand Liiv 19.06.96 KJK Vike  IND 1,83 
2 Risto Vettik 96 REG 1,71  21 
3 Mairo Mälk 19.02.97 Tamsalu G 1,55  19 
4 Raiko Ramul 21.03.97 RG 1,55  18 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 Sander Moldau 09.01.98 RRG 1,64  21 
2 Henri Matikainen 02.02.99 V-Maarja G 1,61  19 
3 Ander Talu 17.07.99 V-Maarja G 1,61  18 
4 Tony-Brei Vilbiks 10.02.99 Tamsalu G 1,58  17 
5 Heikko Valle 30.03.99 VPG 1,58  16 
6 Jan Erik Kalmus 03.07.98 RG 1,50  15 
7 Richard Tarassov 30.12.99 Tamsalu G 1,45  14 
8 Sander Timm 24.03.99 Sõmeru PK 1,45  13 
8 Sten Saaremäel 99 V-Maarja G 1,45  13 
10 Kevin Lomp 07.12.00 Tamsalu G 1,30  11 
11 Marken Prjadtšenko 14.10.99 Tamsalu G 1,15  10 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94 VPG 12,31  21 
 x x x 11,15 12,31 12,15 
2 Aron Kuusik 13.08.94 RG 11,32  19 
 11,02 11,31 11,25 11,32 10,42 11,21 
3 Paul Luik 29.12.94 Tamsalu G 11,17  18 
 10,56 x 10,45 10,35 11,17 11,12 
4 Keijo Õunapu 17.02.94 RRG 10,05  17 
 8,59 10,05 x 9,74 x 9,89 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Reino Loorits 19.06.96 RG 10,65  21 
 X 10,65 10,56 X X 10,62 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Martin Moldau 09.01.98 RRG 14,56  21 
 x x 13,71 14,56 x 13,97 
2 Ander Talu 17.07.99 V-Maarja G 11,05  19 
 10,96 - - 10,76 11,05 x 
3 Sten Saaremäel 99 V-Maarja G 10,26  18 
 9,76 - - 9,73 9,87 10,26 



MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94 VPG 37,58  21 
2 Paul Luik 29.12.94 Tamsalu G 33,71  19 
3 Keijo Õunapu 17.02.94 RRG 31,75  18 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 Joonas Erik Ojala 30.04.97 Lasila PK 35,51  21 
2 Rudolf Sten Tamberg 04.05.97 Haljala G 32,49  19 
3 Reino Loorits 19.06.96 RG 24,32  18 
 
PB kettaheide 1kg 
1 Martin Moldau 09.01.98 RRG 53,22  21 
2 Richard Tarassov 30.12.99 Tamsalu G 34,01  19 
3 Veniamin Sepp 22.02.99 Tamsalu G 29,17  18 
4 Tony-Brei Vilbiks 09.01.00 Tamsalu G 28,93  17 
5 Ander Talu 17.07.99 V-Maarja G 27,23  16 
6 Rauno Roosipuu 16.04.98 Tamsalu G 25,69  15 
7 Sten Saaremäel 99 V-Maarja G 25,55  14 
8 Remo Murumaa 99 V-Maarja G 17,01  13 
9 Tanel Ojasaar 00 V-Maarja G 10,96  12 
 
MJ väike rootsi teatejooks 
1 RG 2.08,34  42 
Kevin Täpp Karl-Erik Kuhlbach Aron Kuusik Andri Metsaru 
2 RRG 2.09,30  38 
Keijo Õunapu Martin Flink Karl Martin Saaver Taavi Kilki 
 
PA väike rootsi teatejooks 
1 Tamsalu G 2.18,08  42 
Carlis Sinijärv Mairo Mälk Mike Mitt Kert Vahisalu 
2 REG 2.31,28  38 
Risto Vettik Ilja Artemjev Sander Pluutus Reio Kiviberg 
 
PB väike rootsi teatejooks 
1 RRG 2.05,28  42 
Mihkel Holzmann Sander Moldau Martin Moldau Andre Tammaru 
2 Tamsalu G 2.31,57  38 
Riho Valdok Richard Tarassov Tony-Brei Vilbiks Veniamin Sepp 
 
NJ 200m 
1 Eerika Jakobi 16.10.93 RRG 27,73 +2,7 21 
2 Marleen Plõks 27.10.94 RRG 28,08 +3,2 19 
3 Gerda Karman 26.02.94 RRG 28,80 +3,2 18 
4 Merilin Linsi 08.03.95 RG 29,82 +3,2 17 
5 Katariina Linde 14.05.94 VPG 32,28 +3,2 16 
 Hedy Jakobson 17.01.95 REG DQ +3,2 
 
TA 200m 
1 Celine Aros 13.09.96 RRG 29,56 +2,7 21 
v.a. Reena Koll 15.11.96 KJK Visa 25,65 +2,7 
v.a. Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92 KJK Vike 26,76 +2,7 
 
TB 200m 
1 Laura Ong 08.04.00 RRG 27,52 +2,6 21 
2 Eliis Penek 02.12.98 RG 27,81 +1,2 19 
3 Veronica Ivanov 13.02.98 RRG 28,14 +1,2 18 
4 Katrin Männik 01.01.98 VPG 29,04 +2,6 17 
5 Kaisa Kuusik 10.03.99 RRG 29,34 +1,2 16 
6 Maris Martinson 29.12.98 RRG 29,95 +1,2 15 
7 Laura Lillepuu 30.06.99 VPG 30,56 +2,6 14 
8 Mariam Stoliar 31.10.99 Tamsalu G 30,94 +0,7 13 
9 Liis Maria Koulen 22.05.99 VPG 31,11 +2,6 12 
10 Anette Kasemets 26.10.99 V-Maarja G 31,37 +2,6 11 
11 Marit Lehtmets 21.04.00 RLA 31,59 +0,7 10 



12 Ragne Valk 15.12.99 RLA 31,69 +0,7 9 
13 Katre Meriloo 21.04.00 RLA 32,69 +0,7 8 
14 Sigrid Mägi 13.01.00 RLA 33,00 +0,7 7 
15 Liselle Kaldaru 23.09.01 Tamsalu G 35,02 +0,7 6 
v.a. Anastassia Lobatšova 03.04.99 Atleetika 29,06 +1,2 
 
NJ 100m tj 
1 Merilin Linsi 08.03.95 RG 20,36 +2,6 21 
 
TA 100m tj 76/8,25 
1 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96 RRG 15,41 +2,6 21 
2 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96 Tamsalu G 19,34 +2,6 19 
 
TB 100m tj 76/7,75 
1 Brenda Brigitta Vetik 02.05.99 RG 16,34 +0,1 21 
2 Anette Kasemets 26.10.99 V-Maarja G 20,39 +0,1 19 
v.a. Anastassia Lobatšova 03.04.99 Atleetika 16,26 +0,1 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 Marleen Plõks 27.10.94 RRG 5,03 +1,7 21 
 5,03(+1,7) x(+0,1) 5,02(+0,4) x(-0,1) 4,28(-0,1) x(+1,5) 
2 Eerika Jakobi 16.10.93 RRG 4,89 +1,1 19 
 X(+1,4) 4,89(+1,1) 4,51(+0,8) 4,67(+1,1) 4,87(+0,5) 4,73(+0,6) 
3 Anette Haidak 07.04.95 VPG 4,55 +0,8 18 
 4,37(+1,6) 4,55(+0,8) 4,32(+0,8) 4,31(+1,2) 4,48(+0,3) 4,38(+0,3) 
v.a. Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92 KJK Vike 5,69 +1,6 
 4,17(+1,0) 3,89(+0,9) 5,44(+0,9) 5,49(+0,1) 5,69(+1,6) x(+1,5) 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Liis Vettik 11.04.97 Tamsalu G 4,83 +0,7 21 
 X(+1,1) 4,83(+0,7) 4,49(+1,9) 3,76(+0,3) x(-0,5) 4,48(+1,0) 
v.a. Reena Koll 15.11.96 KJK Visa 5,67 +1,3 
 X(+1,5) x(+1,2) 5,67(+1,3) 2,99(+1,3) 3,69(-0,4) x(+1,9) 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Veronica Ivanov 13.02.98 RRG 4,79 +1,5 21 
 4,74(+2,6) 4,79(+1,5) x(+2,7) 4,68(+0,8) x(+1,1) 4,60(+1,7) 
2 Brenda Brigitta Vetik 02.05.99 RG 4,73 +1,4 19 
 X(+1,4) 4,36(+0,2) 4,51(+1,8) 4,26(+1,1) 4,73(+1,4) x(+2,2) 
3 Maris Martinson 29.12.98 RRG 4,57 +1,1 18 
 X(+2,0) 4,49(+2,8) 4,33(+0,7) 4,34(+0,4) 4,57(+1,1) x(+1,1) 
4 Johanna Konso 03.09.99 RRG 4,45 +2,9 17 
 4,16(+2,2) 3,76(+0,8) 4,19(+1,7) 4,12(+1,0) 4,15(+1,5) 4,45(+2,9) 
5 Kaisa Kuusik 10.03.99 RRG 4,45 +2,2 16 
 X(+1,9) 4,45(+2,2) 3,77(+0,1) x(+1,8) x(+1,2) x(+0,4) 
6 Eliise Lindre 20.02.99 Tamsalu G 4,29 +1,5 15 
 4,13(+3,0) 3,68(+1,0) 3,75(-0,1) 3,98(+1,5) 4,12(+0,9) 4,29(+1,5) 
7 Merilin Mägi 21.05.98 RG 4,21 +1,9 14 
 X(+1,5) x(+2,2) 4,09(+1,6) x(+2,5) 4,21(+1,9) x(+1,5) 
8 Alma Gaver 14.01.99 VPG 4,10 +2,4 13 
 X(+1,3) 4,10(+2,4) 3,96(+2,3) 4,10(+1,3) 3,75(+1,1) x(+2,0) 
9 Maiann Johanson 99 RRG 4,07 +0,7 12 
 X(+2,6) 4,02(+3,0) 4,07(+0,7) 
10 Marit Lehtmets 21.04.00 RLA 3,89 +1,1 11 
 3,68(+1,9) 3,44(+1,7) 3,89(+1,1) 
11 Sigrid Mägi 13.01.00 RLA 3,68 +1,5 10 
 3,59(+1,6) 3,39(+1,7) 3,68(+1,5) 
12 Laura Ivanov 26.04.99 Tamsalu G 3,66 +2,2 9 
 3,66(+2,2) 3,43(+1,0) 3,37(+0,4) 
13 Katre Meriloo 21.04.00 RLA 3,65 +0,4 8 
 3,65(+0,4) 3,73(+2,1) 3,23(+1,0) 
14 Maiken Matvejev 13.04.99 Tamsalu G 3,61 +2,1 7 
 3,61(+2,1) 3,49(+1,5) 3,24(+0,2) 



15 Mona-Liis Lipp 17.12.99 RG 3,46 +0,5 6 
 X(+2,0) x(+1,9) 3,46(+0,5) 
16 Anette Kasemets 26.10.99 V-Maarja G 3,33 +1,7 5 
 2,60(+1,6) 3,33(+1,7) x(+1,5) 
17 Liselle Kaldaru 23.09.01 Tamsalu G 3,01 +0,7 4 
 3,01(+0,7) 2,82(+0,6) 2,79(+0,5) 
 Teele Kaldaru 11.01.99 Tamsalu G NM 
 X(+2,2) x(-0,2) x(+2,4) 
 
NJ odavise 
1 Katre Karu 05.04.95 RG 33,55  21 
2 Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.95 RRG 30,88  19 
3 Cätlyn Okas 21.02.95 Tamsalu G 29,43  18 
v.a. Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92 KJK Vike 38,33 
v.a. Alina Kadõrova 12.05.94 SK Narvic 35,53 
 
TA odavise 
1 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97 Tamsalu G 33,14  21 
2 Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96 Tamsalu G 26,38  19 
 
TB odavise 
1 Kerttu Kesler 17.03.99 RRG 30,26  21 
2 Liis-Maria Koulen 22.05.99 VPG 24,69  19 
3 Eliise Mõttus 30.11.99 Tamsalu G 24,12  18 
4 Enely-Birgit Viks 28.09.99 Tamsalu G 21,04  17 
 
NJ väike rootsi teatejooks 
1 RRG 2.34,64  42 
Gerda Karman Eerika Jakobi Marleen Plõks Egle Heleene Ervin 
2 VPG 2.43,61  38 
Katariina Linde Helen Mirt Birjo Rasmussen Anette Haidak 
 
TA väike rootsi teatejooks 
1 Tamsalu G   42 
Kerttu Leimann Liis Vettik Birgit Neeme Merike Järvamägi 
 
TB väike rootsi teatejooks 
1 RG 2.33,79  42 
Merilin Mägi Brenda Brigitta Vetik Eliis Penek Getter Johanna Kerm 
2 RRG 2.36,57  38 
Maris Martinson Veronica Ivanov Laura Ong Kaisa Kuusik 
3 VPG 2.41,37  36 
Katrin Männik Laura Lillepuu Liis-Maria Koulen Alma Gaver 
4 Tamsalu G 2.48,26  34 
Teele Kaldaru Laura Ivanov Eliise Lindre Mariam Stoliar 
 
Koolide üldjärjestus G/KK 
1 RRG 840 
2 Tamsalu G 774 
3 RG 741 
4 VPG 584 
5 V-Maarja G 296 
6 REG 186 
7 Haljala G 133 
 
Koolide üldjärjestus PK 
1 RLA 134 
2 Sõmeru PK 111 
3 Lasila PK 59 
4 Simuna Kool 18 


